

R  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 18250-18251/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2013 in TREVC No.240/2012 and  
TREVC No.3728/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P  
VERSUS  
M/S BRIDGE & ROOF CO. LTD  
(Office report on default)

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18258-18259 of 2013  
(Office report on default)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18414-18415 of 2013  
(Office report on default)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18434-18435 of 2013  
(Office report on default)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18837-18838 of 2013  
(Office report on default)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18963-18964 of 2013  
(Office report on default)

Date: 20/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Debojit, Adv.  
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.  
Mr. Amjit Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
additional documents are not traceable.

Process the special leave petitions without the same.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master