

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11245-11246/2014

STATE OF A.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BRIDGE & ROOF CO. LTD

Respondent(s)

(With Prayer for Interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11247-11248/2014

SLP(C) No. 11249-11250/2014

SLP(C) No. 11251-11252/2014

SLP(C) No. 11253-11254/2014

SLP(C) No. 11255-11256/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr.Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Vijay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. 11245-11246, 11247-11248/2014
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

Madhu Grover

the sole respondent.

Date: 2014.07.09

16:45:38 IST

Reason:

..2/-

Item No. 129

- 2 -

SLP(C) Nos. 11249-11250, 11253-11254, 11255-11256/2014

The learned counsel for the sole respondent has filed the counter affidavit only in SLP(C) Nos. 11255-11256/2014. He may, if he so likes file the counter affidavit in other matters also. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the amended cause

title within a period of four weeks, failing which no extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) Nos. 11251-11252/2014

Mr. Deepak Kumar Vijay, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 9.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg