

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).11245-11246/2014

STATE OF A.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BRIDGE & ROOF CO. LTD
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11247-11248/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11249-11250/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11251-11252/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11253-11254/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11255-11256/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

Date : 09/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Neeru Sharma,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.09.12

16:49:45 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sumanth Nookala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.93

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 11245-11246/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent under registered cover.

The Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the

affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the said respondent within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 11249-11250/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks without any fail.

SLP(C) Nos. 11251-11252/2014

Ms. Neeru Sharma, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 11253-11254/2014

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 11255-11256/2014

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks without any fail.

List again on 26.11.2014.

..3/-

Item No. 93

- 3 -

SLP(C) Nos. 11247-11248/2014

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG