

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 11249-11250 OF 2014

State of A. P.

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

M/s Rithwik Projects Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file appropriate application for amendment of cause title alongwith certificate of incorporation as stated in the office-report dated 28.02.2015.”**

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 filed an application for amendment of cause title but the counsel has not filed copy of certificate of incorporation despite this Registry's request.

The default on the part of counsel for the petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> Day of May, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate  
A. P. Bhawan, 1 Ashoka Road,  
New Delhi.
2. Mr. Sidhar Potaraju, Advocate  
C-37, Manas Appt., Mayur Vihar-1  
New Delhi-110091

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR