

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 11245-11246 OF 2014

The State of Andhra Pradesh

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Bridge and Roof Company (I) Ltd.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office Report with regard to not filing of affidavit of dasti service along with proof of service was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10th February, 2015 with other connected matters when the following order was passed:

**" The office report indicates that although by order dated 26.11.2014 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the sole respondent, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter."**

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service along with proof of service in respect of the sole respondent so far.

The default on the part of counsel for the petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate  
Andhra Pradesh Pradesh Bhawan,  
1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR