

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 11255-11256 OF 2014:

The State of Andhra Pradesh .....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Unique Structures & Towers Pvt. Ltd. ....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, when the following order was passed:

**“The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks without any fail. List again on 26.11.2014.”**

It is submitted that the name of the sole respondent Company has been changed from M/s. Unique Structures & Towers Pvt. Ltd. to M/s. Unique Structures & Towers Ltd., but the counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for Amendment of Cause Title along with certificate of incorporation so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for order.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
2. Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate  
C-37, Manas Appartment  
Mayur Vihar, Phase-I  
Delhi – 110 091
3. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR