

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S U R A J I T D E Y

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11255-11256/2014

STATE OF A.P

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S UNIQUE STRUCTURES & TOWERS P. LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit within four weeks. The name of sole respondent has been changed from M/s. Unique Structures & Towers Pvt. Ltd. To M/s. Unique Structures & Towers Ltd. But the learned counsel for the petitioner has not yet filed an application for amendment of cause title alongwith certificate of incorporation. Accordingly, four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the order dated 9th September, 2014.

List again on 06.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

RM