

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11245-11246/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2013
in TREVCMP No. 240/2012,18/02/2013 in TREVC(SR) No. 3728/2012
passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BRIDGE & ROOF CO. LTD
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prabhakar, AOR,Adv.
Mrs. Vijayshree Pathaik, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the petitioner to file affidavit of proof of dasti
service on the unserved sole respondent.

It is made clear that if the steps are not taken
within the stipulated time, the special leave petition
shall stand dismissed without further reference to the
court.

(Babita Pandey)
Sr. P. A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master