

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).  
11249-11250/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2012  
in T.R.E.V.C.M.P. No. 153/2012,13/12/2012 in T.R.E.V.C. (SR) No.  
2957/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. At Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITHWIK PROJECTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title)

Date : 17/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications for amendment of cause title is  
allowed subject to just exceptions.

(CHETAN ARORA)  
Sr.P.A.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

