

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11245-11246/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2013 in TREVC No. 240/2012 and TREVC No. 3728/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BRIDGE & ROOF CO. LTD

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11247-11248/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11249-11250/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11251-11252/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11253-11254/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11255-11256/2014

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.

SLP (C)Nos. 11245-11246/2014 etc.

Mr. Gudipati G. Kashyap, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.
Ms. Sindoorra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that the High Court has rightly refused to condone the delay. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master